



Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto!



ASTA MICROFONICA DA TAVOLO ST-50U

Grazie per aver scelto l'asta microfonica da tavolo professionale ST-50U. Dotata di un braccio snodabile e di staffa di fissaggio integrata, è progettata per supportare microfoni fino a un peso massimo di 1 kg. Viene fornita con un cavo USB da 4 metri di tipo B-A. L'impiego ideale dell'asta microfonica da tavolo ST-50U semplifica il lavoro di creator, podcaster, streamer e home-recording artist.

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

All'interno della confezione troverai:

- 1 Asta microfonica da tavolo ST-50U.
- 1 Cavo USB integrato (Tipo B-A) da 4 metri.
- 1 Manuale d'uso.

MONTAGGIO E USO

• Installazione dell'asta:

- Estrarre l'asta dalla confezione
- Fissare la staffa integrata a un bordo del tavolo utilizzando la vite regolabile del morsetto.
- Assicurarsi che il morsetto sia ben saldo e che la struttura sia stabile.

• Microfono:

- Collegare una pinza microfonica con attacco da 3/8" all'estremità superiore del braccio.
- Inserire il microfono nella pinza e verificare che sia ben fissato.
- Controllare che il peso del microfono non superi 1 kg.
- Connettere il cavo USB integrato al microfono
- Collegare l'altra estremità del cavo (USB-A) a un computer o dispositivo compatibile.
- Posizionare il microfono all'altezza e nella direzione più adatte all'utilizzo.

• Regolazione del braccio:

- Regolare il braccio snodabile per impostare l'altezza, l'angolazione e la posizione desiderate.
- Utilizzare la manopola di blocco per fissare il braccio nella posizione scelta.
- Ruotare il braccio fino a 360° per orientarlo al meglio.
- Evitare di applicare forza eccessiva durante la regolazione del braccio.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

- **Fissaggio al tavolo:** Installare la staffa su un bordo del tavolo solido, con uno spessore adeguato a supportare il morsetto e non utilizzare su superfici fragili o irregolari per evitare instabilità.
- **Limiti di peso:** Non superare il peso massimo supportato di 1 kg per evitare danni agli snodi o al morsetto.
- **Cura del cavo USB :** Non piegare o tirare il cavo USB in modo eccessivo per evitare danni e tenere il cavo lontano da fonti di calore o oggetti appuntiti.
- **Rischi elettrici:** Verificare l'integrità del cavo per evitare cortocircuiti o scosse.
- **Manutenzione:** Pulire l'asta e il morsetto con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare solventi chimici o detergenti abrasivi. Controllare regolarmente la stabilità delle parti mobili.
- **Sicurezza generale:** Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata di bambini piccoli e non utilizzare l'asta in ambienti umidi o polverosi.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

- **Materiale:** Metallo robusto con componenti rinforzati.
- **Lunghezza braccio snodabile:** 800 mm
- **Rotazione:** 360°
- **Attacco per pinza microfonica:** Filettatura standard 3/8".
- **Cavo integrato:** Cavo USB da 4m con connettori USB Tipo B-A
- **Peso massimo supportato:** 1Kg
- **Sistema di fissaggio:** Staffa integrata con vite a morsetto regolabile.

AVVERTENZE GENERALI SULLA SICUREZZA

- Questo prodotto è stato progettato e testato per soddisfare i requisiti di sicurezza definiti dalla normativa GPSR (General Product Safety Regulation) dell'Unione Europea.
- Si prega di utilizzare questo prodotto solo secondo le indicazioni fornite nel manuale d'uso per garantire la sicurezza.
- L'uso di questo prodotto da parte dei bambini e delle persone vulnerabili deve sempre avvenire sotto la supervisione di un adulto responsabile.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto su superfici irregolari.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo in ambienti asciutti
- Non esporre a umidità, polvere, fiamme vive.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se visibilmente danneggiato o con parti mancanti
- Non utilizzare come strumento per salire o sostenere carichi dinamici.
- L'uso inappropriato può causare danni al prodotto e rischi per la sicurezza.

GARANZIA E ASSISTENZA

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia di 2 anni contro i difetti di fabbricazione. La garanzia non copre i danni causati da usura normale o uso improprio.

Per assistenza post vendita ti preghiamo di contattare il tuo rivenditore che saprà fornire tutte le istruzioni del caso.



Inquadra il QR-Code per scaricare la documentazione del prodotto.

Smaltire il prodotto e il suo imballaggio in modo responsabile, secondo le normative locali per il riciclo e la protezione ambientale

Made in/Prodotto in/Hecho en China for Soundstation
Imported by/Importato da/Importato de in EU by
FRENEXPOR SPA

Via Enzo Ferrari, 10 - 62017 Porto Recanati - Italy
frenexpor.it - contact@frenexpor.it

Soundstation® is a registered trademark of FRENEXPOR SPA - Italy
Soundstation® è un marchio di fabbrica registrato della FRENEXPOR SPA - Italy





Thank you for choosing our product!



ST-50U DESK MICROPHONE STAND

Thank you for choosing the ST-50U professional table microphone stand. Equipped with an articulating arm and integrated mounting bracket, it is designed to support microphones up to a maximum weight of 1 kg. It comes with a 4-meter USB cable type B-A. The ideal use of the ST-50U table microphone stand simplifies the work of creators, podcasters, streamers and home-recording artists.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Inside the package, you will find:

- 1 ST-50U Desk Microphone Stand
- 1 Integrated USB cable (Type B-A), 4 meters.
- 1 Instruction Manual

ASSEMBLY AND USE

- **Stand Installation:**
 - Remove the stand from the packaging.
 - Attach the integrated clamp to the edge of the table using the adjustable screw of the clamp.
 - Ensure the clamp is securely fastened and the structure is stable.
- **Microphone:**
 - Attach a microphone holder with a 3/8" mount to the upper end of the arm.
 - Insert the microphone into the holder and ensure it is firmly secured.
 - Verify that the microphone's weight does not exceed 1 kg.
 - Connect the integrated USB cable to the microphone.
 - Connect the other end of the cable (USB-A) to a computer or compatible device.
 - Position the microphone at the appropriate height and direction for your use.
- **Arm Adjustment:**
 - Adjust the articulated arm to set the desired height, angle, and position.
 - Use the locking knob to secure the arm in the chosen position.
 - Rotate the arm up to 360° for optimal orientation.
 - Avoid applying excessive force when adjusting the arm.

SAFETY WARNINGS.

- **Table Mounting:** Install the clamp on the edge of a solid table with a thickness sufficient to support the clamp. Do not use on fragile or uneven surfaces to avoid instability.
- **Weight Limits:** Do not exceed the maximum supported weight of 1 kg to prevent damage to the joints or clamp.
- **USB Cable Care:** Do not bend or pull the USB cable excessively to avoid damage, and keep the cable away from heat sources or sharp objects.
- **Electrical hazards:** Check the integrity of the cable to avoid short circuits or shocks.
- **Maintenance:** Clean the stand and clamp with a dry cloth. Do not use chemical solvents or abrasive cleaners. Regularly check the stability of the movable parts.
- **General Safety:** Keep the product out of reach of young children, and do not use the stand in humid or dusty environments.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- **Material:** Sturdy metal with reinforced components.
- **Articulated arm length:** 800 mm
- **Rotation:** 360°
- **Microphone holder mount:** Standard 3/8" thread.
- **Integrated cable:** USB cable (Type B-A), 4 meters
- **Maximum supported weight:** 1 kg
- **Mounting system:** Integrated clamp with adjustable screw.

GENERAL SAFETY WARNINGS

- This product has been designed and tested to meet the safety requirements set out in the European Union General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR).
- Please use this product only as directed in the user manual to ensure safety.
- Use of this product by children and vulnerable people must always be under the supervision of a responsible adult.
- Do not use the product on uneven surfaces.
- Use the product only in dry environments.
- Do not expose to moisture, dust, naked flames.
- Do not use the product if it is visibly damaged or missing part
- Do not use as a tool for climbing or supporting dynamic loads.
- Inappropriate use may cause damage to the product and safety risks.

WARRANTY AND ASSISTANCE

This product comes with a 2-year warranty against manufacturing defects. The warranty does not cover damage caused by normal wear and tear or improper use.

For after-sales assistance, please contact your retailer, who will provide the necessary instructions.



Scan the QR code to download the product documentation.



Made in/Prodotto in/Hecho en China for SoundSation
Imported by/Importato da/Importato de in EU by
FRENEXPORt SpA
Via Enzo Ferrari,10 - 62017 Porto Recanati - Italy
frenexport.it - contact@frenexport.it
SoundSation® is a registered trademark of FRENEXPORt SPA - Italy
SoundSation® è un marchio di fabbrica registrato della FRENEXPORt SPA - Italy

Dispose of the product and its packaging responsibly, according to local regulations for recycling and environmental protection